RESOLUTION NO. 558

A RESOLUTION INITIATING AMENDMENTS TO THE STAYTON CITY CODE, CREATING CHAPTER 15.08, "SIGN REGULATIONS."

WHEREAS, the Stayton City Council wishes to establish regulations, in addition to the Uniform Sign Code, specific to the City of Stayton, for the placement, number, height, and size of signs to be allowed within the City of Stayton; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires that the Stayton Planning Commission consider draft Stayton Ordinance No. 740, proposing amendments to the Stayton Municipal Code relative to the regulation of signs within the city and prepare proposals and alternatives for consideration by the Council; and

WHEREAS, it is the Council's wish that these proposals and alternatives be prepared for consideration by 6 March 1995;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the city council of the City of Stayton that:

- 1. The Stayton City Council hereby refers the matter of whether the placement, number, height, and size of signs should be further regulated within the City of Stayton to the Stayton Planning Commission;
- 2. The Stayton City Council hereby refers draft Stayton Ordinance No. 740, patterned after regulations adopted by the City of Keizer, Oregon, to the Stayton Planning Commission as a guide for preparation of recommendations and proposals for and alternatives to the regulation of signs in the City of Stayton;
- 3. The Stayton City Council wishes to consider the Stayton Planning Commission's findings at its regularly scheduled meeting on 6 March 1995.

PASSED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL this 3rd day of January 1995.

Date: 1-4-95 By: WILLMER VAN VLEET, Mayor

Attest:

WILLWICK WAIN VEELT, Mayor

MICHAEL D. HEALY, Acting City Administrator

Resolution No. 558
Initiating Sign Regulation Amendments to the Stayton Municipal Code
Page 1 of 1